



TERAI TEA COMPANY LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 10 GOVERNMENT PLACE (EAST), 1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 069, INDIA

Telephones : +91 (033) 460-13789 / 39789 / 19789, 406-45789

E-mail : teraitea@gmail.com • Website : www.teragroup.com

CIN : L51226WB1973PLC029009



To
The Secretary
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroza jeejeebhoy Towers
25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001
Scrip Code: 530533

Date: 16TH NOVEMBER, 2022

The Secretary
Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Ltd.
7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001
Scrip Code: 30105

Sub : Newspaper Publication of Un- Audited Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September,2022.

Dear Sir,

In continuation to our letter dated 14th November,2022 with regard to submission of Un-Audited Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September,2022 , please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper publication on Wednesday,16th November,2022 in English Newspaper (The Echo of India) & Regional Newspaper Bengali (Arthik Lipi).

Kindly Acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,

FOR, TERA TEA CO. LTD.

RAJESH SINGHANIA
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
FCS : F7746

G-20 to hold tough on Russia, urge end to Ukraine war

NUSA DUA (INDONESIA), NOV 15/--/Leaders of the world's largest economies appeared ready on Tuesday to convey a strong message from most condemning Russia's invasion of Ukraine, as President Joe Biden and Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelenskyy pressed the group to maintain pressure on Moscow over its nine-month war that has devastated Ukraine and roiled the global economy. A draft declaration by leaders of the Group of 20 major economies under discussion on Tuesday echoes the condemnation of Russia's war on Ukraine by the United Nations, while acknowledging differing views among members. The careful wording of the statement reflects tensions prevailing at the gathering, which includes leaders from Russia and China, and the challenge facing the US and its allies to isolate Russian President Vladimir Putin's government as some nations seek to avoid becoming entangled in antagonisms between the big powers.

The statement seen on Tuesday by The Associated Press "deplores in the strongest terms the aggression by the Russian Federation" and "demands its complete and unconditional withdrawal from the territory of Ukraine". The G-20 draft statement also noted there were different views on the situation and sanctions against Russia, saying that the G-20 was not the forum for resolving security issues.

At the summit, Zelenskyy joined Biden in trying to persuade the G-20 to further isolate Russia diplomatically and economically, despite a souring global financial outlook that has tested many nations' resolve. Inflation and slowing economies are weighing on countries that have imposed penalties on Russia for starting the war. Higher costs for energy and food have destabilised business activity around the world, as much of Europe prepares to brave the winter without imports of Russian natural gas. In opening the summit, host Indonesian President Joko Widodo impressed on the gathering what's at stake. "If the war does not end, it will be difficult for the world to move forward," he said.

In a video address to the leaders from Kyiv, Zelenskyy reiterated 10 conditions for ending the conflict that began in February, among them a complete withdrawal of Russian troops and full restoration of Ukrainian

control of its territory. He spoke days after Ukraine retook the strategic city of Kherson from Russian forces, in his country's latest step in a counteroffensive that has forced Moscow to withdraw its forces from previously-occupied areas.

"Ukraine should not be offered to conclude compromises with its conscience, sovereignty, territory and independence," he said. "Ukraine has always been a leader in peacekeeping efforts, and the world has

witnessed it. And if Russia wants to end this war, let it say that it supposedly prove it with actions." (AP)

FLOWER TRADING & INVESTMENT CO.LIMITED						
Regd.Office: 540 Marshall house 33/1 N.S.Road Kolkata-700001						
Phone No.033-22131845 Fax No.03366141237 email: flower@pratapgroupp.com						
CIN: L65993WB1981PLC033398						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022 (Rs. In Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.22	Quarter Ended 30.09.21	Half Year Ended 30.09.22	Half Year Ended 30.09.21	Year Ended 31.03.22
1	Net Sales Income from Operation	12.47	11.44	23.00	20.72	41.86
2	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
3	Expenses	12.47	11.44	23.00	20.72	41.86
a)	Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-
c)	Change in Inventories of Finished Goods	-	-	-	-	-
d)	Employee Benefit Expenses	8.87	5.70	17.11	12.98	24.55
e)	Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
f)	Depreciation & Amortisation	0.01	0.05	0.01	0.01	0.06
g)	Other Expenses	1.63	0.69	2.52	1.67	7.47
h)	Misc Expenses	10.51	6.74	19.84	14.68	29.15
i)	Total Expenses (incl. provisions & contingencies (a to g))	10.51	6.74	19.84	14.68	29.15
4	Profit Before Interest & Exceptional Items & Tax	1.96	4.70	3.38	10.08	12.71
5	Provisions & Contingencies	-	-	-	-	-0.03
6	Exceptional Item	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit Before Tax	1.96	4.70	3.38	10.08	12.68
8	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-
9	Current Year	-	-	-	-	18.17
10	Previous Years	-	-	-	-	-1.35
11	MAT Credit	-	-	-	-	-43.73
12	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities	1.96	4.70	3.38	10.08	30.85
14	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax	1.96	4.70	3.38	10.08	30.85
15	Fixed value per share (Rs. 10/-)	43.99	43.99	43.99	43.99	43.99
16	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	597.10
17	Basic & Diluted earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each)(not annualised)	0.45	1.07	0.76	2.29	7.01
18	Public Share Holding	204,880	204,880	204,880	204,880	204,880
19	Percentage of Share holding	46.57	46.57	46.57	46.57	46.57
20	Promoters and Promoter group shareholding	-	-	-	-	-
21	a) Pledge/Secured	-	-	-	-	-
22	No. of Shares	-	-	-	-	-
23	Percentage of Shares(as a % of total share holding of promoter & promoter Group)	-	-	-	-	-
24	Non-vouchered	-	-	-	-	-
25	Number of shares	235,020	235,020	235,020	235,020	235,020
26	Percentage of shares(as a % of total share holding of promoter & promoter group)	53.43	53.43	53.43	53.43	53.43
27	Percentage of shares(as a % of total share of the company)	100	100	100	100	100
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES						
Particulars	30.09.22	31.03.22	31.03.21	31.03.20	31.03.19	31.03.18
	Un Audited	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
A EQUITIES AND LIABILITIES						
1 Shareholders Funds						
a) Share Capital	44.00	44.00	44.00	44.00	44.00	44.00
b) Reserve & surplus	730.01	726.65	726.65	726.65	726.65	726.65
2 Non current Liabilities						
a) Long Term Borrowing	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Deferred Tax Liability	-	-	-	-	-	-
c) Long Term Provision	-	-	-	-	-	-
3 Current Liabilities						
a) Short Term Borrowing	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Trade Payable	-	-	-	-	-	-
c) Other Current Liabilities	2.14	2.37	2.37	2.37	2.37	2.37
d) short Term Provisions	0.50	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50
TOTAL	776.65	774.52	774.52	774.52	774.52	774.52
B ASSETS						
1 Non Current Assets						
a) Fixed Assets	1.87	1.89	1.89	1.89	1.89	1.89
b) Non Current Investments	36.06	35.99	35.99	35.99	35.99	35.99
c) Long Term Loans & Advances	0.48	0.48	0.48	0.48	0.48	0.48
d) Non Current Trade Receivable	-	-	-	-	-	-
2 Current Assets						
a) Current Investments	106.95	106.95	106.95	106.95	106.95	106.95
b) Trade Receivable	-	-	-	-	-	-
c) Cash & Bank Balances	2.50	15.85	15.85	15.85	15.85	15.85
d) Short Term Loans & Advances	628.79	613.36	613.36	613.36	613.36	613.36
e) Other Current Assets	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	776.65	774.52	774.52	774.52	774.52	774.52
Interims of our report of even Date attached For and behalf of the Board						
For Vivek Jaiswal & Co. Flower Trading & Investment Co. Ltd.						
F.R.N. 323094E Director						
Chartered Accountants (Sudhir Kumar Agarwal)						
(Vivek Jaiswal)						
M.No. 057710						
Partner						
UDIN:22057710DBRLN2798						
Place: Kolkata						
Date: 14.11.2022						
Notes:						
1 The Company has grouped all its activities of share trading business, Dividend, profit on sale of investment and interest income.						
2 The figures of prior period has been regrouped & Classified where ever considered necessary						
3 The Company has only one business segment as such the segment reporting requirement is not applicable						
4 The above unaudited financial results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2022						
5 Number of Investors complaints during the Quarter : Opening-NIL, Received-NIL, Disposed - NIL and Pending - NIL						

WESTERN CONGLOMERATE LIMITED						
CIN : L01132WB1927PLC005456						
Regd. Off : 3A, Hare Street, Ashoka House, Kolkata-700001, Ph. No. : 033-22622668						
E-mail : accounts@westcong.com, Website : www.westcong.com						
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2022						
(Amount in Lakhs)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,312.43	2,085.24	957.71		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	21.20	25.67	105.50		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	21.20	25.67	105.50		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.80	12.77	93.77		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	52.31	89.02	106.92		
6	Equity Share Capital	38.15	38.15	38.15		
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)					
	Basic:	0.23	0.33	2.46		
	Diluted:	0.23	0.33	2.46		
NOTES:						
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half-year ended 30.09.2022 Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half-year ended 30.09.2022 Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity: www.westcong.com						
b) Un-Audited Financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2022.						
For and on Behalf of Board Of Directors of Western Conglomerate Limited						
Sd/-						
Girdhar Lal Chouhan						
Director						
DIN: 02549734						
Date : 14.11.2022						
Place : Kolkata						

ASSOCIATED CERAMICS LTD						
CIN : L26919WB1970PLC027835						
Regd. Off : 17, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 4th Floor, Kolkata-700013						
Website : www.associatedceramics.com						
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2022						
(Amount in Lakhs)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,471.16	2,428.89	1,168.94		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.84	132.78	138.80		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.64	142.89	149.52		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.64	142.89	149.52		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12.64	142.89	149.52		
6	Equity Share Capital	204.47	204.47	228.48		
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)	10.00	10.00	10.00		
	Basic:	0.62	6.99	6.54		
	Diluted:	0.62	6.99	6.54		
NOTES:						
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half-year ended 30.09.2022 Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half-year ended 30.09.2022 Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity: www.associatedceramics.com.						
b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2022.						
For and Behalf of Board of Directors of Associated Ceramics Ltd						
Sd/-						
Arun Agarwal						
Managing Director						
DIN : 01660148						
Date : 14.11.2022						
Place : Chirkunda						

ORIENT STEEL AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN : 127109WB 1956PLC023119				
Regd Office : 2, Brabone Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal-700001				
Company's website : www.orientsteel.com				
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2022				
(Amount in lakhs except EPS)				
S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,518.95	4,460.55	1,383.99
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	654.36	1,020.78	366.42
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	654.36	1,020.78	366.42
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	472.39	736.88	264.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	472.39	736.88	264.49
6	Equity Share Capital	294.28	294.28	294.28
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)			
	Basic:	16.05	25.04	8.99
	Diluted :	16.05	25.04	8.99
NOTES:				
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2022 Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2022 Un-audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.orientsteel.com				
b) Un-Audited Financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14 November, 2022.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors				
s/-				
Nilesh Rajgarhia				
Wholesale Director				
DIN: 00439715				
Date : 14.11.2022				
Place : Kolkata				

পোর্টফোলিওর হোল্ডিংয়ের ৪
অংশ ইউসিআই ভ্যা
অপচ্যুনিটিস ফান্ড তাদের ইকুই
বিনিয়োগকারীদের জন্য উপযুক্ত
হোটে পায়ে যারা তাদের ইকুই
পোর্টফোলিও তৈরি করতে এ
দীর্ঘমেয়াদী মূলধন বৃদ্ধি পে
চায়। বাজারের অবস্থার সাপেক্ষে
মধ্যম থেকে দীর্ঘমেয়াদী
মুক্তিসমত বৃত্তিানের খোঁজে এক
সাধারণীকৃত রিস্ক প্রোফাইলের সা
বিনিয়োগকারীদের জন্যও ফান্ড
উপযুক্ত।

[illegible]

নি: (ফেডারেল এবং ব্যাবাসমূলক বিবরণী) রেভেনশন ২০১৫ অনুসারে উপস্থিতি ৫০.০৯, ২০১২ অধিবেশনান্ত্র মোসিবে ও নমসের একে ও ওয়েবসিট মাফিকালদেগের বিবরণী
বিশ্বন ব্যাগ অমসারে ডে উর ফসকাল মোসিবেকসি ও ওয়েবসিট ওয়েবসিট www.bseindia.com এবং ওয়েবসিট ওয়েবসিট www.teragroup.com
ওয়েবসিট ওয়েবসিট
মা
অধিবেশন ব্যাগ ওয়েবসিট
মাফিকালদেগের বিবরণী
DIN:0265775

মুদ্রা : কালকাজী তারিখ : ১৪.১.১১.১০০১	একত্রিশ শি শিগায়া পাবনাগার সিটিটিউর-একশে আ/- সুশেল সুদার আদ্যকরণ সংস্করণ DIN: 00587623
---	---